Master Plumber Code Compliance Continuation Bond (To be completed by your Surety Company.)

The \$40 filing fee must be submitted with this bond, made payable to the Minnesota Department of Health. Checks returned for nonpayment will be charged a \$20 fee (M.S. 332.50, subd. 2). A Certificate of Insurance may be submitted. An Acord form or any other certificate of insurance will not be accepted.

Master Plumber Name DENNIS EDWARDS Type or Print (do not enter the plumbing company name)	Bond No. <u>MN 21610</u>
Address 9801 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN. 55	(952) 941-4957
Street City State	
Plumbing Company Name SPARTAN MECHANICAL, INC.	12343678
Type or Print. Must be the same as filed the previous year.	S 1 30
0801 Vallow View Bood Eles Devision 197	
Address 9801 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN. 55	Not
Street (Must be the same as filed the previous year.) City Stat	e Zip Phone No. FILED CONSTANT
Date Original Bond Issued 11 / 17 / 99 in the amou	12 Any Tillage Si
Surety Company Name <u>MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUA</u>	AL.)
Address 2100 Fleur Drive, Des Moines, Iowa 50321-115	
Street City Stat	e Zip Flione No.
The bond described above, and to which this certificate is attached, is hereby conextended term ending December 31 , 2004.	ntinued in force from the date of last renewal for an
Dated this <u>14th</u> day of <u>October</u> <u>2003</u> .	
	\bigcap
D. FD / -	ERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL)
	ety Company Name
Master Finither's Signature Dominito Edwards	
State of Minnesota)	BY: / h. U prio
	authorized Signature of Sufety
Subscribed and sworn before me	M. A. Jones, Attorney-in-Fact
Quesu C. Concerso 114 1 03	
Notary Public	
My commission expires	(SEAL)
Notice to Individual Applicants: Underningssutantessutantess 13.41, all data, exce	nt your name and address submitted in this
application are considered private until you are issued a crectential. When you b	
become public, except your social security number.	acconte or edentificação, un data in uns apprication
Notice to Corporate Applicants: Under Minnesota Statutes 13.41, all data submissecurity number of any responsible person, which is private.	itted in this application are public, except for the social
If you require this document in another format, such as large print, Braille, or ca	assette tape, call (651)215-0700, TDD (651)215-0707
or for Greater Minnesota through the Minnesota Relay Service at (800)627-3529	9 and ask for (651)215-0700.
RETURN: Bond form, certificate of insurance (if submitted) and \$40 filing fee	to: pm003678
MINNESOTA Minnesota Department of navera 2425262 Office	
MINNESOTA Minnesota Department of Takin Plumbing Program	e use only: Fee:
121 East Seventh Race, Suite 220	DCT 3 0 2003
	it Date: 001 3 0 2003
St. Paul, MN 5564-0975	
(0)1212-08301	it No.:
E TRO W Depos.	-079 - 0401424
CP-2 25	
C110168L99V	

Merchants Bonding Company

(Mutual)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Persons By These Presents, that the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), a corporation duty organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and having its principal office in the City of Des Moines, County of Polk, State of Iowa, hath made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

Litton E. S. Field, Jr., M. A. Jones, F. E. Launstein, Kathleen Sorenson

of St. Paul and State of Minnesota its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver in its behalf as surety any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, subject to the limitation that any such instrument shall not exceed the amount of:

FIVE MILLION (\$5,000,000.00) DOLLARS

and to bind the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond or undertaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), and all the acts of said Attorney-In-Fact, pursuant to the authority herein given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power-of-Attomey is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following Amended Substituted and Restated By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) on October 3, 1992.

ARTICLE 11, SECTION 8 - The Chairman of the Board or President or any Vice President or Secretary shall have power and authority to appoint Attomeys-in-Fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof.

ARTICLE 11, SECTION 9 - The signature of any authorized officer and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or Certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually fixed.

In Witness Whereof, MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) has caused these presents to be signed by its President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, this 8th day of November, 2001



MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL)

President

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK ss.

On this 8th day of November , 2001 , before me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personally known, who being by me duly swom did say that he is President of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), the corporation described in the foregoing instrument, and that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is the Corporate Seal of the said Corporation and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Des Moines, Iowa, the day and year first above written.



Notary Public, Polk County, Iowa

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK ss.

1, William Warner, Jr., Secretary of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL), which is still in force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Company on this 14th day of October 2003



William Harner Jr.

Secretary